SPECIFICATION SHEET
PART CODE:  2SB1132S80SBAP
16/10/2024
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
• See Page 4~ Page 5
• HOW TO ORDER
• Please Follow Up Part Code Guide And Indicate Pat Code When You Order Or RFQ For Custom Specification.
26/10/2024
PART CODE GUIDE
RFQ
Request For Quotation
CODE NAME KEY SPECIFICATION OPTION
2SB Product Series Code SMD Plastic-Encapsulate Transistors 2SB series
1132 Specification Code For Original Part Number 2SB1132
S8 Case Code S8: Case SOT-89-3L
0S Internal Control Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9)
BAP Marking Code Custom letter A~Z, a-z or Digits (0-9) for Different Part Code
SMD TRANSISTORS 2SB SERIES CASE SOT-89-3L
PART CODE:  2SB1132S80SBAP
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
Recommend Pad Layout
Tolerance: ±0.05mm
36/10/2024
SOT-89-3L
SMD TRANSISTORS 2SB SERIES CASE SOT-89-3L
PART CODE:  2SB1132S80SBAP
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com
1. Base
2. Emitter
3. Collector
Pin Function
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.4 1.6
b 0.32 0.52
b1 0.40 0.58
c 0.35 0.44
D 4.4 4.6
E 2.3 2.60
E1 3.94 4.25
e 1.5
e1 3.0
L 0.90 1.20
Marking:
See Page 4  - Marking List
For different Part code
CLASSIFICATION OF hFE
46/10/2024
PART CODE RANK CODE RANK RANG MARKING
2SB1132S80SBAP P 82~180 BAP
2SB1132S80SBAQ Q 120~270 BAQ
2SB1132S80SBAR R 180~390 BAR
SMD TRANSISTORS 2SB SERIES CASE SOT-89-3L
PART CODE:  2SB1132S80SBAP
PARAMETER SYMBOLS VALUE UNITS
Collector-Base Voltage VCBO -40 V
Collector-Emitter Voltage VCEO -32 V
Emitter-Base Voltage VEBO -5 V
Collector Current -Continuous IC -1 A
Pulsed Collector Current *
(*Single Pulse, PW = 100ms)
ICP -2 A
Collector Power Dissipation PC 0.5 W
Junction Temperature TJ +150 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -55 ~ +150 °C
MAXIMUM RATINGS -  @ 25 °C
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com                                         www.NextGenComponent.com